

University of Ladakh

Leh Campus, Taruthang, Leh, UT of Ladakh – 194101

(Established vide Government of Jammu and Kashmir as Governor Act No. LVI of 2018) website: http://www.uol.ac.in

F11 (INESO-UoL/2023/..... Dated: 05/06/2023

Press release on

Conduct of International Earth Science Olympiad (IESO)
examination-2023 for 196 registered school students of Leh city, at
Leh Campus, Taruthang, University of Ladakh, on 10th June
(Saturday), 2023 at 10:30AM

Under the motivation and support of Prof. S. K. Mehta, Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, University of Ladakh, Department of Geology, Leh campus Taru Thang is organizing International Earth Science Olympiad – IESO-2023 at Leh Campus of the University at Taruthang. International Earth Science Olympiad (IESO) is as one of the major activities of the International Geoscience Education Organization (IGEO). It is an annual competition for secondary school students. The main aims of the IESO are to encourage student's interest and public awareness of Earth Science and to enhance Earth Sciences learning and to enhance Earth Science teaching/learning at school level. The Geological Society of India is the body responsible for selecting the Indian Team for the International Earth Science Olympiad. The IESO is supported by the Ministry of Earth Science (MoES), Government of India as one of its outreach programmes for promotion of Earth Science.

In this context all the 196 registered students from various schools of the city are informed that their admit cards has been sent to their respective principles/teachers of the schools and on registered e-mail of the students. The examination would be held on 10th June, 2023 (Saturday) sharply at 10:30AM at University of Ladakh, Leh Campus, Taruthang near Gurudwara Pather Sahib. All the students are advised to reach the examination centre with their admit cards and adhaar cards by 10:00AM. After the examination the students can visit the various labs in the departments of the campus. In case of any further enquiry, the students can contact to Dr Rakesh Chandra, Centre-in-charge (IESO-2023) on 9419420928 or email at rakeshchandra69@gmail.com.

(Dr Rakesh Chandra) Centre-in-Charge (IESO-2023